
AGE

NAME:

ADDRESS:

W

CARTER, JORDAN BRIDGET

3/10/2026

F

POLK CO PDPCPD SHELTON

CHARGES

15:00

ARRESTING AGENCYARRESTING OFFICER

ARREST DATE / TIMERACE:SEX:34

CEDARTOWN, GA 30125

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

METHAMPHETAMINE- POSSESSION WITH INTENT

POSSESSION AND USE OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS

POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE IV CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

FORGERY - 4TH DEGREE FELONY

CRIMINAL USE OF  AN ARTICLE WITH ALTERED ID MARK (OTHER THAN MOTOR VEHICLE)

FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT

AGE

NAME:

ADDRESS:

W

HAMRICK, TYLER MASON

3/10/2026

M

POLK CO PDPCPD SHELTON

CHARGES

15:18

ARRESTING AGENCYARRESTING OFFICER

ARREST DATE / TIMERACE:SEX:33

CEDARTOWN, GA 30125

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

METHAMPHETAMINE- POSSESSION WITH INTENT

POSSESSION AND USE OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS

POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE IV CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

FORGERY - 4TH DEGREE FELONY

POSSESSION OF FIREARM  BY CONVICTED FELON OR FIRST OFFENDER

CRIMINAL USE OF  AN ARTICLE WITH ALTERED ID MARK (OTHER THAN MOTOR VEHICLE)

FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT
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AGE

NAME:

ADDRESS:

W

LEE, HAYDEN SCOTT

3/10/2026

M

POLK CO PDPCPD HUGHES

CHARGES

13:04

ARRESTING AGENCYARRESTING OFFICER

ARREST DATE / TIMERACE:SEX:23

COHUTTA, GA 30710

DUI - DRUGS LESS SAFE

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

RECKLESS DRIVING

AGE

NAME:

ADDRESS:

W

LOYD, ASHLEY DOVER

3/10/2026

F

POLK CO PDPCPD HUGHES

CHARGES

12:12

ARRESTING AGENCYARRESTING OFFICER

ARREST DATE / TIMERACE:SEX:39

ROCKMART, GA 30153

THEFT BY DECEPTION - MISDEMEANOR

AGE

NAME:

ADDRESS:

W

MAXWELL, JEREMY LEE

3/10/2026

M

ROCKMART PDMONTGOMERY

CHARGES

8:54

ARRESTING AGENCYARRESTING OFFICER

ARREST DATE / TIMERACE:SEX:41

DALLAS, GA 30140

HOLD FOR TEMPEL PD

AGE

NAME:

ADDRESS:

W

MESSER, JERRY WAYNE

3/10/2026

M

POLK CO PDPCPD-MITCHELL

CHARGES

23:40

ARRESTING AGENCYARRESTING OFFICER

ARREST DATE / TIMERACE:SEX:53

DALTON, GA 30721

PROBATION VIOLATION FINGERPRINTABLE OFFENSE-FELONY
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AGE

NAME:

ADDRESS:

W

PERKINS, EUGENE ALBERT

3/10/2026

M

POLK SOWATTERS, BRETON

CHARGES

19:44

ARRESTING AGENCYARRESTING OFFICER

ARREST DATE / TIMERACE:SEX:60

ROCKMART, GA 30153

 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

AGE

NAME:

ADDRESS:

W

PIKE, JOSHUA DAVID

3/10/2026

M

POLK CO PDPCPD-SHELTON

CHARGES

15:18

ARRESTING AGENCYARRESTING OFFICER

ARREST DATE / TIMERACE:SEX:43

CEDATOWN, GA 30125

METHAMPHETAMINE- POSSESSION WITH INTENT

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESSION AND USE OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS

POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE IV CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

FORGERY - 4TH DEGREE FELONY

POSSESSION OF FIREARM  BY CONVICTED FELON OR FIRST OFFENDER

CRIMINAL USE OF  AN ARTICLE WITH ALTERED ID MARK (OTHER THAN MOTOR VEHICLE)

FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT
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AGE

NAME:

ADDRESS:

W

RITTER, MATTIE ROSE

3/10/2026

F

CEDARTOWN PDCPD SARTIN

CHARGES

12:18

ARRESTING AGENCYARRESTING OFFICER

ARREST DATE / TIMERACE:SEX:32

CEDARTOWN, GA 30125

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

DUI - DRUGS LESS SAFE

DUI - ENDANGERMENT OF CHILD UNDER AGE 14

AGE

NAME:

ADDRESS:

W

RUPERT, BENJAMIN DAVID

3/10/2026

M

POLK SOPARISH, JONATHAN

CHARGES

13:26

ARRESTING AGENCYARRESTING OFFICER

ARREST DATE / TIMERACE:SEX:36

ROME, GA 30165

FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR

AGE

NAME:

ADDRESS:

W

STRICKLAND, DUSTIN  JAMES

3/10/2026

M

POLK CO PDPCPD STEELE

CHARGES

08:35

ARRESTING AGENCYARRESTING OFFICER

ARREST DATE / TIMERACE:SEX:35

MARIETTA, GA 30060

HOLD FOR CARROLL
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